20
393
oreruees ©

4o

753,

2024 TOWN OF ALTON RETURN OF VOTES

ABSENTEE O‘(O’\ E)Cﬂbﬁ) BALLOT 1 OF 2

OFFICIAL BALLOT == ( (6T ==
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION ==
ALTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE ﬁmﬁe&%@u@

MARCH 12, 2024

TOWN CLERK

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS
A. TO VOTE, completely fill in the OVAL to the RIGHT of your choice(s) like this: &
B. Follow diracticns as to the number of candidates to be marked for each office.
C. To vota for a person whose name Is not printed on the ballot, write the candidate’s name on
the line provided and completely fill in the OVAL,

SELECTMEN LIBRARY TRUSTEE PLANNING BOARD

Yole foi nel Vate for not Vole for not
for three years more than ONE for three years more than CNE for lhrea years maore than TWO

BROCK MITCHELL (O |ANNETTE SLIPP _75.5 & |DCUGLAS BROWN

Undecvore. U™ O |[wrise inS 1A OUES Ofscotr i, wiLLiams

&
ANDREW "DREW” CARTER & undervotts 2\.{&) {2 |THOMAS DIVENY @
@)
o

W e ng 1  Wien) LIBRARY TRL\!}?G':;EE Underyere S | Lﬁ,%
TOWN CLERK/ VOYdeAns & Urem o

for one year more than CNE

TAX COLLECTOR KRISTINE SIMONE (OLOL} & VENHES e TWiile-n)

for three years mor‘:?l'll(;;o{)m":l lj“aervm 25{_0 - SUPERVISORS OF THE

JENNIFER COLLINS @ bocdt, inS (ol et 0 CHECKLIST

Undervares = \a| @) TOWN MODERATOR ; vote for nol

for six years maore than ONE

Wrde \ns O tmem o o years rontentie  |[ELIZABETH VARNEY
TREASURER (rere \Agungt @ |VALERIE TARBELL
Vole for nol E 1€ ﬁm !{gr\f IE H l undervo‘TCS ,\q‘_l

far three years more than ONE

00®

JEAN M. STONE o BUDGET COMMITTEE Woriies o {ritG-m)
undervotes Q08 O vale for ol ZONING BOARD

for three years mare than TWO

2 e % ML) i Write-in) @ & ﬁ{ l L@fﬁ . @& | forihves years more\;, (I)I::rzoéa(é
TRUSTEE OF el MOrne7 ™ @ |FRANCIS P. RICH JR. @
O

TRUST FUNDS UnclervobeS \§2.5 o) underfs DY
Vale for not Lot e Ins %y Lors 42 InS o iy

for threa yéars more than ONE

(\%oe%er Sample. overvoies O
{Write-in}

WOrwe - ins o ARTICLES

Article 2:  Planning Board Proposed Amendment #1: LNGer HOTES L‘\l’\
Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 1 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Alton Zoning

Ordinance as follows: to amend the Definition of "Bed and Breakfast” (Arlicle 200) to mean tha rental of one {1) YES @&
to five (5) guest rooms instead of three (3) to five (5 guest rooms in order to address polential conflicts with the

Short-Term Rental ordinance? WNOry GW?E} O NO O

Article 3: Planning Board Proposed Amendment #2: \/\f\deﬂlm Lﬁ?
Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 2 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Alton Zoning

Ordinance as follows: to add "Junk yard” as a Prohibited use (Section 401} in alt zoning districts; and define “Junk YES @B

yard,” "Automotive and Truck Junk Motor Vehlcle Dealer,” "Automotive and Truck Motor Vehicle Dealer”, and
"Automative and Truck Used Motor Vehicle Dealer” (Article 200) to be consistent with state Iaw? " ‘&5 o NO O

Article 4: Planning Board Proposed Amendment #3: nde(vo*ii
Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendmant No. 3 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Alton Zonlng LPB
Ordinance as follows: 1o Increase the diversity of the town's housing stock and protect other importan resources

in accordance with the Vision and Goals of the Master Plan by creating a new use called, “Flexible Zoning
Subdivislon,” allowed in the Residential Rural (RR) and Rural (RU} Zones with a Cenditicnal Use Permit from the

Planning Board, allow more than one home limited to no larger than 1,200 square feet of gross total floor area,

with provisions for density bonuses, flexibility in the layout of the development, and sther criteria (Section 386), YES O

to repeal the provision that restricts the construction of only two (2} separale single-family dwellings only on a lot NO &

with more than 45 acres (Section 452), and revise related language through-out the Ordinance as needed

{Articles 300 and 400)? OVQVUO‘*@ O

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING

L n . 8 B N N N 38 N N __§N | ‘-mmm-- .. 8 N B § N N _F ] .
provided in this Retum of Voles s true and complets fo the best

|, tha undersigned, do hereby certify that the mforma
of my informatlon, kncwledge, and beliaf;

&
nature of the Alton Town Clerk

588



2024 TOWN OF ALTON RETURN OF VOTES

ARTICLES CONTINUED

Articla 5: Planning Board Proposed Amendment #4: UﬂC\f(VG\GS t{(,p
Are you in faver of the adoption of Amendment No. 4 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Alton Zoning

Crdinance as follows: to amend Section 329 Condominiums to clarify that all condominium conversions of YES ]
existing structures and new condominium construction require site plan and subdivision appreval to be NO O

consistant with stale law? (7\!’ ‘FIUQWQ

Article 6: Planning Board Proposed Amendmaent #5; uﬂﬂwrm 55

Arg you In favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 5 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Alton Zoning YES @b
Qudinance as follows: to amend the Definition of "Self-Storage Facility” (Articla 200} to allow individual units to

be sold In addltion to being leased or rented? ) : NO O
eAeryhes O

Article 7: Planning Board Proposed Amendment #6: ur)de('\fﬁﬁ UL\
Are you n favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 6 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Allon Zoning

Ordinance as follows: to readopt the addition of *Short-Term Rental” as a Parmitted Uss in the Recreation YES @&
Setvice Zone (R8) (Section 401} initially voted on in March 2023 in order to correct a noticing etror? NO O

OvErvores O

Artlele 8: Planning Board Proposed Amendment #7: u.h dUWCS »EDS)

Are you In favor of the adaption of Amendment No. 7 as proposed by the Planning Board for the Alton Zoning Y
Ordinance as follows: to rename the use “Church” to “Rellgious Use of Land and Structures” (Article 200) to be ES &8
a Permitted Use in all zoning districts {(Saction 401) in order to be consistent with state law? S NO O

ovesS O

Article 9: Planning Board Proposed Amendment #8: Lmd&f lf’@ (OC‘

Are you in favor of the adaption of Amendment No, 8 as preposed by the Planning Beard for the Altan Zoning

Ordinance as follows: to repeal Section 601 Shoreland Protection Overlay District, which currently references YES @@

NH RSA 483-B Shoreland Water Quality Protection Act, based upen the fact that slate law already gives the

Town the abillty to enforce the provisions of RSA 483-B7 'U%e . NO O
ONRNOIES (2

Article 10: Benefit Pay Capital Reserve Trust Fund und&w('f?@ qq
To see if the Town will vole to raise and appropriate the sum of $50,000.00 to be added to the Bahafit Pay

Gapital Resarve Trust Fund, pravicusly established in 2000. Said funds are recommended by the Town Auditors YES &8
to be used to pay for benefits accrued by Town employees and redesmad when they leave employment with the

Town of Alton, in accordance with the Town Personnel Policy, Ma|ority vote required. Recommended by the Board NO O
of Selectmen (5-0). Recommended by the Budgel Committee {3-1), {The estimated lax impact is $.0&m m(},\ﬁg o

Article 11: Town Operating Budget w{\&m\;@%ﬂj
Shall the Town raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by speclal warrant

articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budgat posted with the warrant L—f 3
or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth thersin, totaling $10,269,813.00. Should

this article be defealed, the Default Budget shall be $9 521,748,00, which Is the same as last year with certain
adjustments required by previous action of the Town or by law; or the governing bedy may hold ane special

mesting, in accordance with RSA40.13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised Operating Budget only. This YES (O
article does not include speclal or individual articles voted separately. Recommended by the Board of Selectmen

5-0). Recommended by the Budget Committes (3-1). (Ma|ority vote required) (Tha estimated tax impagg ls $4.70 NQ L4
(5-0) X Mo ¢ i.)ﬁ*f& o

Article 12: Water Works Operating Budget Mﬂéiﬁ:’(h’g‘ﬁ@
To see if the Town will vete to raise and apprapriate the sum of $560,810.00 for the operatlon and maintenance u
of the Water Distribution system for the ensuing year, said sum Is to be offset by users’ fees, Should this article
be dafaated, the Default Budget shall be $538,475,00, which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments YES O
required by previous action of the Town or by law. Recemmended by the Board of Selectm$en (5-0).
Recommendad by the Budget Committse (4-0). (Majority vote required) (The estimated tax impact is $.26

¥ Y (4-0). (Majority quired) p&um;&!e& ﬁ)NO @

g
Article 13: Town Treasurer uﬂdef"d‘s 5

To see if the Town will voto a Town Treasuret, Recommended by the Board of Selectmen (5-0), YES @
(Majority vote required) NO O

overysies O

Article 14; Munlclpal Parking Lot uNdenoes |

To see if the Town will vole to ralse and appropriate the sum of $1.00 for engineering drawings and final

design and build to expand munlcipal parking on the wellands adjacent to the library parking fot. This will be a

non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse until the project is completed or by 12/31/2028 YES @

whichevar is sooner, Said funds are to come from the unassigned fund balance. There will be no funds raised

from general taxation. This will not affect the tax rate. Recommended by the Beard of Selectmen (5-0). NO (O

Recommended by the Budget Committee (4-0), (Ma]ority vots required. T
y g {4-0). (Malority q ) @V@ﬁl@{‘}ﬁ)

|, the undersigned, do herby certify that the informaticn provided In this Return of Voles is true
and compiete to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief:

Gg GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING
. u .
é%:g@‘“DJmﬁ&m—%ﬂmk

~7!
- 004

-0
05

- T
-8

— 5>
= 24U

p
58

HBS
Tlaly



2024 TOWN OF ALTON RETURN OF VOTES

ABSENTEE BALLOT2 OF 2
OFFICIAL BALLOT
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
ALTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 12, 2024

TOWN CLERK

ARTICLES CONTINUED

Article 15: Capital Reserve Fund Appropriations
To see if the Town will vote te raise and appropriate the sum of $ 135,000.00 o be addad to the following

capital reserve funds: u nde(“\!m L-JD

Highway Sand Shed CRF $10,000.00 ~

Sloewalk CRF $10,000.00 0 veruaiffs O
Highway Building Improvements/Repairs CRF $20,000.00

Senior Center CRF $20,000.00

Town Owned Parking Area CRF $18,000.00

IT CRF $20,000.00

Bullding & Impravements Transfer Station CRF $20,000.00 YES @
Jonas Field CRF $10,000.00 NO O
Milfeil Treatment Program CRF $10,000.00

Said funds 1o be raised through taxation. Recommended by the Board of Selectmen (5-0). Nat recommendad by
the Budget Committee {2-2). (Majority vota required.} (The estimated tax impact Is $.08)

. i

Article 16: Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve &JWUW Y;éSJE &

To sae if the Town will vote 1o raise and appropriate the sum of $200,000.00 to be added to the Fire Deparfment

Equipment Capital Reserve Fund as previously established in 1873, Recommendad by the Selectmen (5-05. NO ()

Recommended by the Budget Committee {3-0-1). {Majority vote required.) (The astimatad tax impact is $.09
Dyshoes,_O

Article 17: Aetlal Ladder Truck Uiryler (08 =9

To sea if the Town will vote to authorlze the selactmen to enter into a 7-year lease purchase agreement in the
amount of $1,517,247.00 to purchase and equipping of an Aerial Ladder Truck for the Fire Department. Amount
{o be financad will be $717,247.00 and the remaining $800,000.00 will be funded though the Fire Dapariment YES (O
Equipmant Capital Reserve Fund and appropriate the sum of $128,438.00 for the firsl year's payment for that NO @
purpose. This lease agreement contains an escape clause. The annual lsase payments will be approximately
$128,438.00. Net recommended by the Sefectmen (0-5). Recommended by the Budget Committee (4-03, (Ma-

jority vote required.) (The estimated tax impact is $0.06) W&?r VO‘*@ ) O
7 P L(
Article 18: Rock and Asphalt Crushing Capltal Reserve Fund Uﬂ(ﬁﬁﬂﬁd}“@iﬁ.&a ML‘%
To ses If the Town will vola to raise and approptiate the sum of $30,000.00 to be added to the Rock & Asphalt YES @B
Crushing Capital Reserve Fund, as previously established in 2017. Recemmended by the Board of Selectmen
(6-0). Recommended by the Budgst Committee (3-1). {Majority vote required.} (The estimated tax impact is .04}, NO
ENBE e ©
Article 19: Bridge Replacement Capital Resarve Fund LJM%(M L{%

To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of $150,000.00 to be added to the Bridge Replacement
Capitai Reserve Fund, as previously astablished in 1995 and to designats the Selectmen as agents to expand. YES
Recommendad by the Board of Selecimen (5-0). Recommended by the Budgel Committse (3-0-1). 0

Majority vole reguired.) {The estimated tax Impact is $0.07 ,
{Majority q ){ P ) ‘$¥€r“ NO O
Articla 20: Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund Mmdﬁfﬂ L'i =

To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of $200,000.00 to be added to the Highway Equipmant YES @8
Capital Reserve Fund, as previously established In 1681, Recommendead by the Board of Selscimen (5-0), Not NO O
recommended by the Budgst Committee (2-2). (MaJority vote required.) (The estimated tax impact is $.09) -

Article 21: Retaining Wall Capltal Reserve Fund WUNDENVENSH2 yee o
To see if the Town will ralse and appropriate the sum of $50,000.00 to be added to the Rétaining Wall Gapital

Reserve Fund, as previously established in 2018. Recommended by the Board of Selectmen (5-0). NO @®
Recommended by the Budget Committee (3-1). (Majorlty vote required.) (The estimated tax impact is $.02) :

Article 22: Alton Bay Communlty Center Property Capital Reserve \Aﬁﬁi@%“iﬁs R

To sea if the Town will raise and appropriate tha sum of $20,000.00, to be added to the Alton Bay Community YES O
Center Property Capltal Reserve fund, as previously establlshed in 2020, Recommanded by the Board of -
Selectmen (5-0). Not recommended by the Budget Committee (2-2). (Majority vote required.) {The estimated tax  NO @i

impact is $.01) OVerveey O

I, the undersigned, dc heraby certif{)that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true and complete to the best
of my information, knowledge, and belief:

4 (12, JURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING
ﬁ%&%ﬁ%ﬂ%m

s
H1Y

D9%

11
s £
RE



| 2024 TOWN OF ALTON RETURN OF VOTES

ARTICLES CONTINUED

Article 23: Greunds & Maintenance Vehlcle and Equipment Capital Reserve Fund LH/)J(J UDT(&S 5[
To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of $25,000.00 to be added to the Grounds & Maintenance

Vehlcle and Equipment Capital Reserve Fund, as previously esiablished in 2019. Recommended by the Board YES &R
of Selectmen (4-1) Recommended by the Budget Gommittee {3-1). (Majority vote required.) (The estimated tax

impact is $.01) Q\Jewmm QNO (@]

Article 24: Town Hall Bullding Improvement Capital Reserve Fund Mﬁd@r UO%’S L,q

To see if the Town will raise and approptlate the sum of $80,000.00, to be added to Town Hall Building Improve- YES O

ment Caplial Reserve fund, as previously established In 2011, Recommended by the Board of Selectmen {5-0},

Recommended by the Budgst Committee {3-1). (Majority vote requirad.) {The estimated tax impact is $.03(2j& NO &
ENEVELES &

Article 25: IT Network Server Replacement Ugn QWVUD*@‘& L\Q)

To see If the Town will raise and appropriate the sum cf $40,000.00, to be used for the raplacement and upgrads
of tha Town's information technaology servers, Said funds are to come from the unassigned fund balance. There YES &8
will be no funds raised from general taxation. This will noi affect the tax rate. Recommended by the Board of
Salectmen (5-0). Recommended by the Budget Committee (4-0). (Majority vote required,) ouerv : 0O

Article 26: New Riverside Cemetery Capital Reserve Fund utf‘:ﬁ;@r’\f’iwg L’ﬁg

To see if the Town will ralse and appropriate the sum of $50,000.00 fo ke added tc the New Riverside Cemetery YES
Capital Ressrve Fund, previcusly eslablished in 2023. Recommended by the Board of Selectmen (4-1). :
Recemmanded by the Budget Committsa (3-1). (Majority vote required) (The estimatec tax impact is $.02) NO &

OVEIUEES ©

. oy o
Article 27: Highway Reconstruction Capital Reserve Fund urﬁ%f@%‘“é 2‘3‘3?
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $1,450,000.00 to be addad to the Highway
Resonstruction Capllal Reserve Fund, as previously established In 1998. Said amount is partially offset by YES )
revenues from the Highway Block Grant Fund estimated to be $201,835.00. This is an annual appropriation that
provides fot the Maintenance of existing roadways. Recommended by the Board of Selecimen (5-0). NO O

Recommended by the Budget Committee (3-0-1). (Majority vote required.) (The estimated tax impact I?ﬁ%gg !; Kﬁr Ie)

) o, .
Article 28: Environmental Capital Reserve Fund Hm-‘?f UC){‘EQ %;)LP

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $25,000.00 to be addad to the Environmental YES O
Capltal Reserve Fund, as previously established in 2022. Recommended by the Board of Selectmen (3-2). Not NO 4%
recommended by tha Budget Committes (1-3). (Majority vote required) (The estimatad tax impact is $.01} )

DVErVOES, O

Article 29: Local Radio Cormmunications g!fm(u@.ﬁf & 55 ﬁf
To see if the Town wil! vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $50,000.00 to repair and replace the local radio YES &5

communications for the Town of Alton. Said funds ara to come from the unassigned fund balance. There will be

ne funds ralsed from general taxation. This will not affect the tax rate. Recommendad by the Board of Selectmen  NOQ (O

{5-0). Recommended by the Budget Committee (4-0) (Majority vote requirad) . )
Onerdedes ©
Article 30: Nonprofits

To see if the Town will vole to raise and appropriate the sum of $49,325.00 for the purpose of supporting the
following nonprofite and their individual appropriations:

Ametican Red Cross $2,000.00 Mﬁdﬁ‘{ T G

Caraglvers of Southern Garroll County & Vicinity, Inc. $2,000.00

Granite VNA & Hospice $12,000.00 L.M
Community Action Program (CAP) $10,000.00

Court Appointad Spacial Advocates {CASA) $600.00 0\(@{\]@‘%{?3 Q
l.akes Reglon Mentat Health Center fka Ganesis §15,750.00 i

Life Ministries, Inc. 3,000.00

New Beginnings $1,575.00 YES @
Waypoint fka Child and Family Services $2,500,00 NO O

Racommendad by the Board of Selectman {5-0). Recommendsd by the Budget Gommittse (3-1).
{Majority vole required) {The estimated tax impact is $.02)

Article 31: Discontinue The Old Rand Hill Road UNOENOHES 20D
To se2 if the Town will vote to discontinue completely pursuant to RSA 231:43 the old porlion of Rand Hill Read ES &
from the foot hills of Rand Hill to the house of Jenathan Jones as described in the March 12th 1850 Town NO O
Meeting minutes. Recommended by the Board of Selectman (5-0). (Majority vote raquirad) .
OVEVERES &

Article 32: Reports of Commlttees (A QCQ@WD‘H{D LDS YES &
To hear reperts of any committees, boards, trustees, commissicns, officials, agents or concarns of voters; and N
vote to accept the same. Furthsrmore, to conduct any other businass that may legally come before said 0O

moeling, CNEres, D

|, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the infermation providad in this Return of Votes is true and complete ta tha best of
my information, knowladge, and balief;

. YOU HAVE NOW COMPLETED VOTING THIS BALLOT
%&,{ﬁ (o0
nature ‘of the Alton Town Clerk

459

42
UsS3
e

ke
200

L
SIS
WA
H35

247!
mEE

e
2400

.
e



RETURN OF VOTES ALTON TOWN ELECTION

WRITE INs MARCH 12, 2024
SELECTMEN TOWN CLERK/TAX COLLECTOR TREASURER
1 for 3 Years 1 for 3 Years O 1 for 3 Years \
A& Johnoson | StePhen Cleovlond] !
Cud nely ohapleigh ! |

[MNacs Manono,
Lorna Carc™ 1
oshu Haraus

Roge Somple.
j'R\x\nzser\\s\\m’wz:>€5oh7

\O

)

2
_L_Qrm OWN v |

)

|

)

\

S

i, the undersigned, do herby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true
and complete to the best of my information; knowledge-and belief:

Signature of the Alton Town Clerk: N M C@M
-t

10f 4



RETURN OF YOTES ALTON TOWN ELECTION

WRITE INs MARCH 12, 2024

" TRUSTEE OF TRUST FUNDS LIBRARY TRUSTEE UBRARY TRUSTEE
1 for 3 Years 9\ 1 for 3 Years \f_b 1 for 1 Year LP?D

Puth tarson | & | Elaine Mpline | 17 | £laine Moibe, (57
[ Woyne,  Harmen| V [Steohen Cleaviand | | | NoKpBamae |
estne Simane. | 8. Jares ) Yareed )
Kerrtd Joitkeon | | [Ruthlareon M )
] | T Yeoan )

A | \

\

W

Dauce Vi | _
228 Sean Sullivan| 2)aine. Mvce |
N One. | A, BOSR| |
[Eaagene. %Cﬁrﬁ ) ' |
Recer 300!\@\(2_, 9
;Aﬂ?u Mcleod | | |
' haoneny V|

)

\

1

\

)

\

\

-'_Mm; 3
“Hebed Lovesse
-Mehu\l Senvye |
Macion, Laboee.. |
Mark Mansing
loire, Bl
Toniel Predce,

}, the undersigned, do herby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true

and complete to the best of my information, knowledge and beheL)’ D (ﬂ}% é

Signature of the Alton Town Clerk:

\.,
20f4



RETURN OF VOTES ALTON TOWN ELECTION
WRITE INS MARCH 12, 2024
TOWN MODERATOR BUDGET COMMITTEE , PLANNING BOARD
1 for 2 Years 1A 2 for 3 Years 1 G 2 for 3 Years 5
MNack Maneing | Y| Pob Regdh V| TesmOnd Doidgs]
Pruce Oy < 1) | Seott WHamS | | |évea Toillecs ™
[enciker Colins] & 1 Laety Olin || MagreonThacker
Eene Ueaung |13 Bruz n | | [Rrp Regan
Daniel Yiecce > | Y [Rudhoed 6WEN | Q1R udomwirteocth |
Bueben Wendioth Q1 Gcea Gl 11,0 | |
(Pam Meleod || Lwr%eu Mikcrell]
[Cudney Splegh] 1. | Acvdrews Bl |
Lisou Helior” 1) - %er\ Fulter |
Dave, Cuncer | | doey Aden | V|
EQUD“DDUQ\% 5 [Yuntec lawer ! 1 |
1 Nark NOr’)’hndC?& L \ake Beemis | |
-Lorma Carc” 13 1Bedh\arned— |71
Genewnght | 1. [Malom ok | |
155 Smih Y Car Locke 1 |
[Rurh Loeson 13 {CudneySageigh| ||
Kennedy Meknigh || Bene Funrery | 1
JonmSuthed! Y {Claice Bogder |
Nycen Lober |\ PAnnete Dibe | )
Russell Qompe] 1 Toavd Yesneu |
TR Louden |V IRadin \oe ek, )
Terise Dulior |V [Seden (eiend] \
Prved- Lovasseurt U Reved Lavasseur|
| il Boardeau |
Dane Bee | |
[Reoun OfNinecs | V|
TR, Mardendd, V|
Maureon erK@r

|, the undersigned, do herby certify tﬁb ?;e mformatlon prowded in this Return of Votes is true
and complete to the best of my information, knowledge and belief:

Signature of the Alton Town Clerk:

Jwﬂ ey,

3of4



RETURN OF VOTES

ALTON TOWN ELECTION

WRITE INs MARCH 12, 2024
SUPERVISORS OF THE CHECKLIST ZONING BOARD
1 for 6 Years L 1 for 3 Years | 5
Puh Lacseon | 2 | Soerk Wilhdns | )
No Ope. ) @0 Regqon | )
)

LOriN 4 o

|, the undersigned, do herby certify that the information provided in this Retutrn of Votes is true

and complete to the best of my information, knowledge and belief:

Signature of the Alton Town Clerk:

4o0f 4



